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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Regatirces ::S"LSP'“C
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PROVINCE OF PALAWAN
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
EMAIL : penropalawan(@denr.gov.ph
TelFax No. (048) 433-5638/ 434-8791
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July 28, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR :  The Regional Executive Director

DENR MIMAROPA Region

1515 L & S Bldg, Roxas, Boulevard

Ermita, Manila
THRU :  The Assistant Regional Director

For Technical Services
FROM 3 The Provincial Environment and Natural

Resources Officer
SUBJECT LETTER COMPLAINT DATED JUNE 21, 2022 OF MR. ELBERT

REYNOSO AGAINST FOR. RODNEY G. VERIAN RE: ARROGANT
BEHAVIOR OF HIS SON, ANGELO BERRAT VERIAN
(E-2022-89223)

This has reference to your memorandum dated July 11, 2022 regarding the above
subject complaint of a certain Mr. Elbert Reynoso.

Please be informed that the subject complaint has been acted by this office in our
memorandum to Forester Rodney Verian dated June 21, 2022, and same was answered by him
in memorandum dated June 27, 2022 (copy attached).

Several complaint were filed by Mr. Reynoso against Forester Verian who happens to
be his neighbor at Tambis Road, Barangay San Jose, Puerto Princesa City, and were fully
acted/responded as evidence in the letter from the Head of the DENR Action Center/Hotline
dated June 29, 2022 (copy hereto attached).

For his information and record. N
Mﬁm. LILANG
ief Technical Services Division

Officer-In-Charge
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
EMAIL : penropalawan@denr.qov.ph
TelFax No. (048) 433-5638/ 434-8791
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June 21, 2022
MEMORANDUM

v
0224
TO : Forester III Rodney G. Verian 7 &‘ ’LS ,

OIC-CENRO Coron, Palawan

FROM : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : COMPLAINT FOR UNBECOMING MISCONDUCT AS A
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE FILED BY A CERTAIN
ELBERT REYNOSO

This has reference to the letter from the Head of DENR Action Center on even date relative

to the attached complaint for alleged unbecoming misconduct as a government employee filed
by a certain Elbert Reynoso.

In this regard, you are hereby instructed to explain in writing under oath within seventy-two
(72) hours upon receipt on the allegation leveled against you.

FOR STRICT COMPLIANCE.
8
ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
DENR PENAan
CF. i PALAWAN RECOR 3
Presidential Complaint Center R E L - . g
pcc@malacaiiang.gov.ph > £
- The Head Executive Assistant B .
DENR Central Office CATE: 1 ol Y
ohea@denr.gov.ph JUN 2 2072 — s
osec@denr.gov.ph

- The Head, DENR Action Center
actioncenter@denr.gov.ph
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é‘a Department of Environment and Natural Resources

—f MIMAROPA Region

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The PENRO
FROM s Forester Rodney G. Verian

SUBJECT COMPLAINT FOR UNBECOMING MISCONDUCT AS A
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE FILED BY A CERTAIN ELBERT
REYNOSO

DATE : June 27, 2022

This has reference to your letter dated June 21, 2022 and received by the undersigned
on June 24, 2022 with the instruction to explain in writing under oath the complaint for
alleged unbecoming/ misconduct as a government employee file by a certain Elbert
Reynoso.

To start, Mr. Elbert Calamba Reynoso is my neighbor at Tambis Road, Barangay San
Jose, Puerto Princesa City. He is the owner of Villa Alexia Place located on the same
place mentioned above and currently operating without the required Mayor’s Permit for
Calendar Year 2022. Since the start of their operation, we were already experiencing
problems pertaining to their improper parking of vehicles including those of their guests
and undesirable noises that last up to midnight. Despite repeated request to park
properly, the complainant did not even bother to act on the said request.

Now, on the recent issue. The incident complained about occurred last June 19, 2022.
Mr. Reynoso alleged that my son badmouthed him in front of their guests and staff of
Villa Alexia Place. If we examine their evidence, their allegations and the statements of
their witnesses shows evident bias and should not be favored. The witnesses who
testified has obvious reasons to favor Elbert Calamba Reynoso, being their guest and
staff. As such, they are not credible witnesses with unbiased observation on the events
that occurred on June 19, 2022. Moreover, the complainant and the witnesses did not
aflege that I am the one who committed the acts complained of. It is not surprising
because I am not even present at the place of the alleged incident. Obviously, their
intention is to make false claim against me. However, making false claim- against
someone is defamatory and a clear harassment.

With regards to the issue of abuse of power, I say that I did not abuse my limited
powers of my position and my office. There is no doubt that I did nothing but to let the
authorities (Barangay LGU) handle the situation. If my actions were truly unbecoming
of a public official, I would not entrust the resolution of the issues to the authorities.
Maybe the complainant do not have a clear understanding of the meaning of abuse of
power. By being a government official does not necessarily mean that I have no rights

1515 L&S Building, Roxas Boulevard. Ermita Manila, Philippines
Telephone Nos. (632) 405-0046 and (632) 405-0156
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to make complaints and seek the help of the authorities whenever my rights and the
rights of my family are being violated. Notwithstanding that my house was stoned four
(4) times dated June 20, 2022 after the incident which we also seek the assistance of
the Barangay LGU and Philippine National Police.

It is equally important to note that I have filed a blotter/complaint with the Barangay
Government of San Jose at around 10:22 PM of June 19, 2022. The complaint is all
about the improper parking of vehicles owned by the guests of Villa Alexia Place. What
is surprising is that they are even operating without Mayor's Permit. A flagrant violation
of the law indeed. My lawyer is likewise preparing a case against Mr. Reynoso. I will
not let anyone ruin my good reputation and tarnish my years of good service in the
government.,

Attached in this letter are the copies of the images and document which will support
my claim and clear my name.

Thank you for providing me the opportunity to explain my side.

AN

8 2 i

PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER {
'malacanang.gov

The Head Executive Assistant DENR Central Office

ohea@denr,gov.ph

osec@denr.qgov.ph

The HEAD, DENR Action Center

actioncenter@denr.gov.ph

JBSCRIBELD AND SWORN to betore me
thi gy cf E N2 ,inthe
""coxon, PAiawhs VL axhibiting
to me hislher__ ____issued by the

_on ai

. ATTY. RONALK J. CAR NDANG
1 Notary Publj NDec.[31, 2020

U, bl mﬁ Y :5 Y

P
85t
T o> d

FAGENO. L o = 1 iBP No. 184233/02-00\%2/Palawan
gDOK NO-—:&——Q—,&_E‘»*- Relt No. QOl
SRS W BN o MCLE V1-0025923, Pasig City

Py o:ar!;'.F:\Tm;xs:?n e\:?‘:-:.*., 3 until june 30, 2022
TeemiaAy vilue cf SCB M No 3795, dated September 28, 2021

1515 L&S Building. Roxas Boulevard. Ermita Manila, Philippines
Telephone Nos. (632) 405-0046 and (632) 405-0156



PICTURE SHOWING CERTIFICATION OF NO MAYOR’S PERMIT FOR CY 2022
ISSUED BY THE OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR PERMITS AND LICENSING
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FROVES T I TALAR AN
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
EMAIL: genrooglawan@dent gov ph

TeiFax No. (048) 433-5638/ 434-8791

MEMORANDUM

TO

FROM

SUBJECT

June 21, 2022

Forester {1l Rodney G. Verian

OIC-CENRQ Coron, Palawan { -ﬁ
The Provincial Environment and %
Natural Resources Officer L%

COMPLAINT FOR UNBECOMING MISCONDUCT AS A
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE FILED BY A CERTAIN
ELBERT REYNOSO

This has reference to the letter from the Head of DENR Action Center on even date relative
to the attached complaint for alleged unbecoming misconduct as a government employee filed
by a certain Elbert Reynoso.

In this regard. vou are hereby instructed to explain in writing under oath within seventy-two
(72) hours upon receipt on the allegation leveled against you.

FOR STRICT COMPLIANCE.

C.F,

- e
‘ELIZARDO B, CAYATOC

f}

- Presidential Complaint Center
peei@malacafiang.gov.ph

- The Head Executive Assistant
DENR Central Office

psdenr.gov.ph

osec/wdenr.gov.ph
- The Head. DENR Action Center
actioncenter’a denr.gov.ph

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#tsearch/complaint/FMfcgzGpGddkwpRZWGRSMinLpinp ThQZ ?projector=1&messagePartid=0.7
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Thank you.

Yours truty.

ERIBERTO B SASOS
Provincial Envicanment
and Naturst Resources Officer

DENR-PENSQ Patawiar
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Dear SirMadam:

Good day!

Kindly confirm recsipt of this emall.
Thank you.

Yours truly,

FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
Provincial Eaveronment
and Natusal Resourses Offiver
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..AND ACK20220623-06 RE: COMPLAINT FOR UNBECOMING MISCONDUCT AS A
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE FILED BY A CERTAIN ELBERT REYNOSO

From: DENR Action Center (actioncenter@denr.gov.ph)

To: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph; denr8888palawan@yahoo.com
Cc. pcc@malacanang.gov.ph; ohea@denr.gov.ph

Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 at 10:34 PM GMT+8

June 29, 2022

The PENR Officer
DENR Palawan, Region IVB
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Pto. Princesa City, Palawan

Sir:

This is to acknowledge receipt copy of your Memorandum dated June 29, 2022 and a copy furnished of a
Memorandum dated June 28, 2022 addressed to the PENRO from Forester Rodney G. Verian of DENR Palawan
citing action taken in reply to a complaint from a certain Elbert Reynoso against the same DENR employee,
Forester Rodney G. Verian lodged thru the Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) and DENR Action Center/Hotline
bearing Reference Nos. PCC-CAM-06-23-2022-063 and ACK2020623-06 with concrete and specific action,
hence fully acted/responded. We recognize and appreciate your prompt action on this matter. We look forward to
your continuing support for our shared aspirations of serving our constituents.

For information, record and reference.

4
-

LINDA R. MANILA
Head, DENR Action Center/Hotline
Asst. Focal Person, Anti-Corruption
Coordinating Task Force, DENR-PACC
Asst. Focal Person, 8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline
in concurrent capacity

=2
w————
et

DENR Action Center/Hotline

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Metro Manila

Mobile No.: 0917-885-3367 / 0917-868-3367

Hashtag No.: #3367

Landline No.: (02} 8-920-0683 / 8-925-8275

Email: denr@8888.gov.ph
aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph
actioncenter@denr.gov.ph

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us
immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and



..WITH REFERENE CODE NO. (PCC) BEARING CODE NO. PCC-CAM-06-23-2022-063 AND
ACK20220623-06 RE: COMPLAINT FOR UNBECOMING MISCONDUCT AS A GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYEE FILED BY A CERTAIN ELBERT REYNOSO

From: DENR Action Center (actioncenter@denr.gov.ph)

To: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph; denr8888palawan@yahoo.com
Cc: pcc@malacanang.gov.ph; ohea@denr.gov.ph

Date: Wednesday, June 29, 2022 at 10:34 PM GMT+8

June 29, 2022

The PENR Officer
DENR Palawan, Region IVB
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Pto. Princesa City, Palawan

Sir:

This is to acknowledge receipt copy of your Memorandum dated June 29, 2022 and a copy furnished of a
Memorandum dated June 28, 2022 addressed to the PENRO from Forester Rodney G. Verian of DENR Palawan citing
action taken in reply to a complaint from a certain Elbert Reynoso against the same DENR employee, Forester
Rodney G. Verian lodged thru the Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) and DENR Action Center/Hotline bearing
Reference Nos. PCC-CAM-06-23-2022-063 and ACK2020623-06 with concrete and specific action, hence fully
acted/responded. We recognize and appreciate your prompt action on this matter. We look forward to your continuing
support for our shared aspirations of serving our constituents.

For information, record and reference.

a
-

LINDA R. MANILA
Head, DENR Action Center/Hotline
Asst. Focal Person, Anti-Corruption
Coordinating Task Force, DENR-PACC
Asst. Focal Person, 8888 Citizens' Complaint Hotline
in concurrent capacity

=

DENR Action Center/Hotline

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Metro Manila

Mobile No.: 0917-885-3367 / 0917-868-3367

Hashtag No.: #3367

Landline No.:{02) 8-920-0689 / 8-925-8275

Email: denr@8888.gov.ph
aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph
actioncenter@denr.gov.ph

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you
must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us
immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and
complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action Center/Hotline accepts no liability for
any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or
unauthorized access.

On Wed, Jun 29, 2022 at 4:36 PM R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph> wrote:




